
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
UK-2861.0-1-25 

TREE CELL PROJECT 
ADDENDUM # 1 

4/2/2025 
 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  4/22/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposals. 

 
 
 
ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• The pre-proposal attendance log is enclosed. 
• Attendance at this pre-proposal meeting was not mandatory. However, all responsive proposals 

warrant that the bidder has examined the site and local conditions (IB-3, 2iii). 
 
 

ITEM #2: Updated Drawings 

• This addendum is to give clarifying details about the curbs. C500 and C200 are issued revised 
herein. 

• Refer to and incorporate within the offer. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
Contracting Officer / (859) 257-9100 Typed or Printed Name 

 
 



Date/Time: 

Location: 

� 5Ckll,/'Cb M � 

PRE-BID MEETING AGENDA 
Tree Cell Project 

 UK-2861.0-1-25 
Template Updated· November 2024 

March 31, 2025 @ 2pm Lexington Time 

Joe Craft Center Parking Lot 

c.o 
-" 

B� .S-�, '3'-/ Li 3 I a.. 

2..1;7-0D (If 

• (' ,::J..,.. 

LA 

h:2�. +�Q c.,_{l.,,,. 

10-zzb-ou1, > S ec.tA_ e��s. '8 <re�vt.A.--: r ,cJ» v'--
, f ( ' {�i1Y't OA e �,4 'D .(, <i_ U � NJ).{,� 

� Universityof 
�Kentucky. 



SITE PLAN

C-200

BID SET

R
EV

 #
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

U
K

 T
R

EE
 C

EL
L

PA
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T 

IM
PR

O
VE

M
EN

TS
LO

C
AT

ED
 A

T:

C
LI

EN
T/

O
W

N
ER

: 

DRAFT

1
AD

D
#1

. P
AV

ER
 D

ET
AI

LS
3/

31
/2

5

LE
XI

N
G

TO
N

 A
VE

CRAFT CENTER

ROW 1(16) PARKING SPACES

ROW 2 (46X2=92) PARKING SPACES

ROW 3(48X2=96) PARKING SPACES

R
O

W
 6

(1
2 

N
EW

) P
A

R
K

IN
G

 S
PA

C
ES

ROW 5(21) PARKING SPACES

PARKING COUNTS

SITE NOTES:

ADD ALT #1

℄ ℄

℄ ℄

℄ ℄

℄ ℄

℄ ℄

ROW 7(11) PARKING SPACES

KEY NOTESLEGEND

BASE BID

BASE BID

BASE BID

BASE BID

ROW 4(32X2=64) PARKING SPACES

1



SITE DETAILS
GENERAL

C-500

BID SET

R
EV

 #
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

U
K

 S
IL

VA
 C

EL
L

PA
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T 

IM
PR

O
VE

M
EN

TS
LO

C
AT

ED
 A

T:

C
LI

EN
T/

O
W

N
ER

: 

DRAFT

1
AD

D
.#

1 
PA

VE
R

 D
ET

AI
LS

3/
31

/2
5

SILVA CELL GENERAL DETAILS (X3)

STANDARD DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT

EDGE KEY  PERVIOUS PAVERS CURBS

UNDERDRAIN CLEAN OUT

PVC PIPE BEDDING

1

1

1

1


	UK-2861.0-1-25 Addendum #1.pdf
	UK-2861.0-1-25 Addendum #1.pdf
	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES
	ITEM #2: Updated Drawings


	UK-2861.0-1-25 Sign-In.pdf
	22-064 UKY Silva Cell CIVIL Plansv2-C-200 Site Plan add 1.pdf
	22-064-E Details v4amj-C-500 Site Details General ADD1.pdf

